Summary Results Report
2025 June Primary Election
June 24, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Monroe County

Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 237 of 237
Precincts Complete 237 of 237
Precincts Partially Reported 0 of 237
Ballots Cast - Total 17,895
Ballots Cast - Democratic 16,963
Ballots Cast - Republican 932
Ballots Cast - Blank 10
DEM Mayor City of Rochester
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Mary Lupien 4,431
Shashi Ranjan Sinha 1,329
Malik D Evans 7,601
Write-In Totals 76

DEM Member of City Council - At Large City of Rochester

Vote For 5

Stanley Martin

Victor H Sanchez
Clifford A Florence, Jr
Kevin Stewart

Kelly Cheatle

Luis Aponte

Miguel A Melendez, Jr
Ann C Lewis

Lashunda C Leslie-Smith
Josie T McClary

Chiara "Kee Kee" Smith
Mitch Gruber

Miquel Powell

Tonya Noel Stevens
Niner M Davis

Write-In Totals

DEM Commissioner of Schools City of Rochester

Vote For 3

Kareem McCullough
Vince Felder
Camille A Simmons
Heather Feinman
Write-In Totals

TOTAL

6,162
3,989
2,095
4,502
3,953
1,621
5,743
2,829
5,693
4,141
5,175
5,696
1,568
1,494
3,244

99

TOTAL

8,314
4,726
8,881
6,235

122
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DEM Member of Town Council Brighton

Vote For 2

TOTAL
Christine E Corrado 2,428
Robin R Wilt 1,441
Clara Sanguinetti 2,236
Write-In Totals 27

REP County Legislator 3rd Legislative District

Vote For 1

TOTAL
Scott A Hand 419
Jack A Merritt 230
Write-In Totals 0

REP Member of Town Council Wheatland

Vote For 2

TOTAL
Steven T Call 161
Timothy Davis 155
Joseph Snyder 133
Write-In Totals 2

REP Member of County Committee Penfield/057/007
Vote For 4
TOTAL

Diane Gibson
Anthony T Gibson
Grant M Kirk

David A Hildreth
Robert F Ockenden
Write-In Totals

O NN O NN

REP Member of County Committee Wheatland/064/004

Vote For 4
TOTAL

Chad J Lewis 30
Corey R Ingham 36
Betsy T Musshafen 23
Amy Jay Kosinski 3
Cassandra L Merritt 10
Laurie B Czapranski 36

Michael C Balonek
Write-In Totals
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